Income Statement. The taxable-equivalent adjustments to net interest income for the three months ended December 31, 2009, September 30, 2009, and December 31, 2008
were $18 million, $16 million, and $8 million, respectively. The taxable-equivalent adjustments to net interest income for the years ended December 31, 2009 and
December 31, 2008 were $65 million and $36 million, respectively. The adjustments for the three months ended December 31, 2009 and September 30, 2009 and for the
year ended December 31, 2009 include the impact of National City.

(e) Calculated as noninterest income divided by the sum of net interest income and noninterest income.
(f) Calculated as noninterest expense divided by the sum of net interest income and noninterest income.

The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.   Consolidated Financial Highlights (Unaudited)

  Page 15

RECONCILIATIONS OF “AS REPORTED” (GAAP) NET INCOME AND DILUTED EPS TO “AS ADJUSTED” AMOUNTS
In millions, except per share data

THREE MONTHS ENDED   December 31, 2009   September 30, 2009

   Pretax

Income
Taxes

(Benefit) (a)
Net

Income
Diluted

EPS  Pretax

Income
Taxes

(Benefit) (a)
Net

Income
Diluted

EPS
Net income, as reported   $1,107   $ 2.17   $ 559  $1.00
Adjustments:

Gain on BlackRock/BGI transaction   $(1,076)  $ 389   (687)   (1.49)
Integration costs   155   (54)   101   .22   $ 89  $ (31)   58   .12

Net income, as adjusted   $ 521   $ .90   $ 617  $1.12

   December 31, 2008

   Pretax

Income
Taxes

(Benefit) (a)
Net

Income
Diluted

EPS
Net income (loss), as reported   $ (246)  $ (.77)
Adjustments:

Conforming provision for credit losses - National City   $ 504   $ (176)   328   .94
Other integration costs   81   (29)   52   .15

Net income, as adjusted   $ 134   $ .32

YEAR ENDED   December 31, 2009   December 31, 2008

   Pretax

Income
Taxes

(Benefit) (a)
Net

Income
Diluted

EPS  Pretax

Income
Taxes

(Benefit) (a)
Net

Income
Diluted

EPS
Net income, as reported   $2,403   $ 4.36   $ 914  $2.44
Adjustments:

Gain on BlackRock/BGI transaction   $(1,076)  $ 389   (687)   (1.51)
Conforming provision for credit losses - National City   $504  $ (176)   328   .95
Other integration costs   421   (147)   274   .60   145   (51)   94   .27

Net income, as adjusted   $1,990   $ 3.45   $1,336  $3.66

These tables represent reconciliations of certain “As Reported” (GAAP) amounts to “As Adjusted” amounts for the gain on the BlackRock/BGI transaction and integration
costs. We have provided these adjusted amounts and reconciliations so that investors, analysts, regulators and others will be better able to evaluate the impact of these
respective items on the results for and as of the periods presented. We believe that information as adjusted for the impact of the specified items may be useful due to the
extent to which the items are not indicative of ongoing operations. Adjusted information supplements our results as reported in accordance with GAAP and should not be